

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Int 0023-2002 Version: * Name: Name Change, Harriet Tubman Avenue, Manhattan

Type: Introduction Status: Filed

In control: Committee on Parks and Recreation

On agenda: 1/30/2002

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A Local Law in relation to a street name, Harriet Tubman Avenue, Borough of Manhattan.

Sponsors: Bill Perkins, Margarita Lopez, Leroy G. Comrie, Jr., James E. Davis, Helen D. Foster, G. Oliver

Koppell, Kendall Stewart, David I. Weprin, Gale A. Brewer, Charles Barron, (by request of the Manhattan Borough President), Maria Baez, Eric N. Giola, Michael C. Nelson, Albert Vann, Yvette D.

Manhattan Borough President), Maria Baez, Eric N. Gioia, Michael C. Nelson, Albert Vann, Yvette D.

Clarke, Tracy L. Boyland

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Committee Report, 2. Hearing Transcript, 3. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting - July 10, 2002

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/30/2002	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
1/30/2002	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
6/27/2002	*	Committee on Parks and Recreation	Hearing Held by Committee	
6/27/2002	*	Committee on Parks and Recreation	Filed by Committee	Pass
7/10/2002	*	City Council	Filed by Council	Pass

Int. No. 23

By Council Members Perkins, Lopez, Comrie, Davis, Foster, Koppell, Stewart, Weprin, Brewer and Barron (by request of the Manhattan Borough President); also Council Members Baez, Gioia, Nelson, Vann, Clarke and Boyland

A Local Law in relation to a street name, Harriet Tubman Avenue, Borough of Manhattan.

Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. The following street name is hereby designated as hereafter indicated.

New name	Present name	Limits

Harriet Tubman Avenue St. Nicholas Avenue from West 111th Street to

West 141st Street

File #: Int 0023-2002, Version: *						
§2. This local law shall take effect immediately.						